2
(A)
1
(P)
1
(P)
2
(A)

1688C
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
How to Order
Standard Type
Standard type 2VHK
2 RVHK 04F 04F
02S 02S
ø404F
ø606F
ø808F
ø1010F
ø1212F
M5 x 0.8M5
R01S
02S
03S
04S
None
L
Nil
With L-bracket
Bracket
Knob color
No
C
Nil
Flame resistant cover
1 8
R1 4
R3 8
R1 2
ø404F
ø606F
ø808F
ø1010F
ø1212F
M5 x 0.8M5
R01S
02S
03S
04S
1 8
R1 4
R3 8
R1 2
2
3
2(A)
1(P) ø4
ø4
ø6 ø8 ø10 ø12
ø6
ø8
ø10
ø12
2(A)
1(P) ø4 ø6 ø8 ø10 ø12
M5
1 8
1 4
3 8
1 2
2(A)
1(P) M5
ø4
ø6
ø8
ø10
ø12
1 8 1 4 3 8 1 2
2(A)
1(P) M5

Opereting vacume pressure -100kPa
Ambient and fluid temperature － 5 to 60°C (No freezing)
How to Order
Thread
Valve
model
Knob color Bracket Model
NPT1/4” 2 ﾎﾟｰﾄ Gray(Standard) －  VHK2-A35-A35-X204
Gray(Standard) －  VHK2-A36-A36-X226
Red ( R ) －  VHK2-A36-A36R-X226
Gray(Standard) Addition VHK2-A36-A36L-X226
NPT3/8” 2 ﾎﾟｰﾄ
Red ( R ) Addition VHK2-A36-A36RL-X226
P.G.Information (Specialized product)
SMC CORPORATION
 1-16-4 Shimbashi, Minato-ku
Tokyo 105-0004, JAPAN
URL: http://www.smcworld.com
NPT Female thread
Knob
NPT Female thread
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
JIS Symbol
Width across flats 19
Width across flats 11/16”
JIS Symbol
Dimensions: mm
VHK2-A35-A35-X204
VHK2-A36-A36□□-X226
!  Caution: To ensure the safest possible operation of this product, please be sure to read thoroughly the
              “Safety Instructions” in our “Best Pneumatics” general catalog before use.
©2004 SMC CORPORATION All Rights Reserved
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
SP043M-020E
P: JO
NPT Male thread Finger Valve
VHK***-X204､226､233
Feature : NPT Male thread
                NPT1/8､NPT1/4､NPT3/8
Specifications
Valve 2/3 port valve
Fluid Air
Proof pressure  1.5MPa
Maximum operating pressure 1.0MPa
Minimum operating pressure 0.1MPa
Opereting vacume pressure -100kPa (2port valve)
Ambient and fluid temperature － 5 to 60°C (No freezing)
P.G.Information (Specialized product)
SMC CORPORATION
 1-16-4 Shimbashi, Minato-ku
Tokyo 105-0004, JAPAN
URL: http://www.smcworld.com
NPT Male thread
NPT Male thread
Bracket
Knob
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
JIS Symbol
※Reference dimensions after NPT thread installation.
Width across flats 11.11
How to Order
Thread Valve model Knob color Bracket Model
Blue(Standard) －  VHK3-34S-34S-X233
Red ( R ) －  VHK3-34S-34SR-X233
Blue(Standard) Addition VHK3-34S-34SL-X233
NPT1/8” 3 ﾎﾟｰﾄ
Red ( R ) Addition VHK3-34S-34SRL-X233
Gray(Standard) －  VHK2-35S-35S-X204
NPT1/4” 2 ﾎﾟｰﾄ
Red ( R ) －  VHK2-35S-35SR-X204
Gray(Standard)  VHK2-36S-36S-X226
Red ( R )  VHK2-36S-36SR-X226
Gray(Standard) Addition VHK2-36S-36SL-X226
2 ﾎﾟｰﾄ
Red ( R ) Addition VHK2-36S-36SRL-X226
Blue(Standard) －  VHK3-36S-36S-X226
Red ( R ) －  VHK3-36S-36SR-X226
Blue(Standard) Addition VHK3-36S-36SL-X226
NPT3/8”
3 ﾎﾟｰﾄ
Red ( R ) Addition VHK3-36S-36SRL-X226
Dimensions: mm
VHK3-34S-34S□□-X233
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
JIS Symbol
※Reference dimensions after NPT thread installation.
Width across flats 11/16”
※Reference dimensions after NPT thread installation.
Width across flats 19
JIS Symbol
VHK2-35S-35S□□-X204
VHK2-36S-36S□□-X226
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
JIS Symbol
※Reference dimensions after NPT thread installation.
Width across flats 19
VHK3-36S-36S□□-X226
!  Caution: To ensure the safest possible operation of this product, please be sure to read thoroughly the
              “Safety Instructions” in our “Best Pneumatics” general catalog before use.
©2004 SMC CORPORATION All Rights Reserved
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
SP043M-019E
P: JO
Inch-size One-Touch fittings
Bracket
Knob
Inch-size One-Touch fittings
Finger Valve with Inch-size One-touch Fittings
VHK***-X205､209､216
Feature : applicable tube diameter of inch size
φ1/4 ､ φ3/8 ､ φ5/16
Specifications
Valve 2/3 port valve
Fluid Air
Proof pressure  1.5MPa
Maximum operating pressure 1.0MPa
Minimum operating pressure 0.1MPa
Opereting vacume pressure -100kPa (2port valve)
Ambient and fluid temperature － 5 to 60°C (No freezing)
Applicable tube material Nylon, Soft nylon, Polyurethane
P.G.Information (Specialized product)
SMC CORPORATION
 1-16-4 Shimbashi, Minato-ku
Tokyo 105-0004, JAPAN
URL: http://www.smcworld.com
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
How to Order
Tube O.D(inch) Valve model Knob color Bracket Model
Gray(Standard) －  VHK2-07F-07F-X205
2 ﾎﾟｰﾄ
Red ( R ) －  VHK2-07F-07FR-X205
Blue(Standard) －  VHK3-07F-07F-X205
Red ( R ) －  VHK3-07F-07FR-X205
Blue(Standard) Addition VHK3-07F-07FL-X205
1/4”
3 ﾎﾟｰﾄ
Red ( R ) Addition VHK3-07F-07FRL-X205
Gray(Standard) －  VHK2-11F-11F-X209
3/8” 2 ﾎﾟｰﾄ
Red ( R ) －  VHK2-11F-11FR-X209
Gray(Standard) －  VHK2-09F-09F-X216
2 ﾎﾟｰﾄ
Red ( R ) －  VHK2-09F-09FR-X216
Blue(Standard) －  VHK3-09F-09F-X216
5/16”
3 ﾎﾟｰﾄ
Red ( R ) －  VHK3-09F-09FR-X216
Dimensions: mm
VHK2-07F-07F□-X205
JIS Symbol
Tube O.D:2-φ1/4
JIS Symbol
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
VHK3-07F-07F□□-X205
VHK2-11F-11F□-X209
JIS Symbol
Tube O.D:2-φ1/4
JIS Symbol
Tube O.D:2-φ3/8
JIS Symbol
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
Tube O.D:2-φ5/16
JIS Symbol
JIS Symbol
Tube O.D:2-φ5/16
VHK2-09F-09F□-X216
VHK3-09F-09F□-X216
!  Caution: To ensure the safest possible operation of this product, please be sure to read thoroughly the
              “Safety Instructions” in our “Best Pneumatics” general catalog before use.
©2004 SMC CORPORATION All Rights Reserved
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
VHK3-**-**-X202
HOW TO ORDER
Symbol
11
          P-PORT SIZE
Size
3/8 Inches
1
Symbol
11
       A-PORT SIZE
Size
3/8 Inches
2
Symbol